RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2017-P June 26, 2017

City of Bellbrook

Resolution No. 2017-P

A Resolution by the Council of the City of Bellbrook Requesting the County Auditor to Certify the Total Current Tax Valuation of the City of Bellbrook and the Dollar Amount of Revenue that would be Generated by a Specified Number of Mills.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Bellbrook, Ohio, desires to request the voters to approve a 3.00 mill five year additional general fund levy in excess of the ten-mill limitation for the purpose of providing current operating expenses; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5705.03 of the Revised Code, Council is required to certify to the County Auditor a resolution requesting the total current tax valuation of the City of Bellbrook and the dollar amount of revenue that would be generated by a specified number of mills.

Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves:

- Section 1. That pursuant to the provisions of Section 5705.19 of the Revised Code, it is necessary that an additional tax be levied in excess of the ten-mill limitation for the benefit of the City of Bellbrook for the purpose of providing current operating expenses of the general fund at a rate not exceeding 3.00 mills for each dollar of valuation, which amounts to 30.0 cents for each \$100.00 of valuation, for a five year period of time.
- Section 2. That the question of the passage of said additional tax levy would be submitted to the electors of the City at an election to be held on November 7, 2017. If a majority of the voters voting on this additional levy vote in favor thereof, that tax levy will be first placed on the tax list and duplicate for the tax year 2017, for collection in calendar year 2018.
- Section 3. That pursuant to Section 5705.03 of the Revised Code, the County Auditor is hereby requested to certify to the City of Bellbrook the total current tax valuation of the City and the dollar amount of revenue that would be generated by the number of mills specified in Section 1 hereof, and the Clerk of Council is hereby directed to certify forthwith a copy of this resolution to the County Auditor upon its passage.

Section 4.	That this resolution shall tak	e effect and be in force forthwith.
Robert L. Baird, May	/or	
Iami L. Kinion Cler	k of Council	